



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 16485/2023 & CM APPL. 66365/2023

DALIP ALREJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Ms. L. Gangmei and
Ms. Surbhi, Advs.

versus

ITBP RECRUITMENT AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr. Zubin Singh, Adv. for UOI with
Mr. Deeptiman, Jag,

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.02.2024

1. It is already 16:35 Hrs.
2. Re-notify on March 11, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/aky