



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16485/2023 & CM APPL. 66365/2023**

**DALIP ALREJA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Meghna De,  
Ms. L. Gangmei and Mr. Parth Goyal,  
Advocates.

versus

**ITBP RECRUITMENT AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Zubin Singh, Advocate and with  
DC/JAG Deeptiman (ITBP) for R-1&  
2/UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**24.04.2024**

%

1. Issue notice. Ms. Niddhi Raman, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1, 2 & 4 accepts notice.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. Let notice be issued to respondent no. 3. Respondent no. 3 be served through respondent no. 2, returnable on August 5, 2024 before the Registrar for completion of service and pleadings.
4. Respondent shall produce record on the next date of hearing.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**APRIL 24, 2024/p**