



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16485/2023, CM APPL. 66365/2023**
DALIP ALREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Surbhi, Advocate

versus

ITBP RECRUITMENT AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr.Zubin Singh, Advocate for R-1,2
& 4
Mr.Sri Prakash Sinha and
Ms.Shwetam, Advocates for R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that counter affidavit by respondent no.3 will be filed once the counter affidavit of respondent nos.1, 2 & 4 is placed on record.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2 & 4 be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner and respondent no.3. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 20.12.2024.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 5, 2024/sk