



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16485/2023, CM APPL. 66365/2023**

**DALIP ALREJA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Surabhi Bagra, Advocate.

versus

**ITBP RECRUITMENT AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Shiv Kumar Singh and Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocates with Mr. Ramniwas Yadav, CRPF for UOI. Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha and Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Advocates for R-3

**CORAM: SH. H. K. ARORA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**20.12.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks last and final opportunity to file its counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 03.07.2025.

**REGISTRAR**

**DECEMBER 20, 2024/PU**