



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16485/2023, CM APPL. 66365/2023**

DALIP ALREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ritwik Raj, Advocate**

versus

ITBP RECRUITMENT AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr.Prashant Rawat, G.P., Mr.Sandeep
Choudhary, DC, JAG, ITBP,
Insp.Athurv, and Mr.Ramniwas,
CRPF
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha and
Mr.Rishabh Kumar, Advocates for
R-3**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been re-filed by respondent nos. 1, 2 & 4 yesterday. However, the same is not on record. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no objection, if the counter affidavit is taken on record. Registry is directed to take the counter affidavit on record without raising any objection with regard to delay.

Counter affidavit is also stated to have been filed by respondent no.3. However, the same is not on record. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no objection, if the counter affidavit is taken on record. Registry is directed to take the counter affidavit on record without raising any objection with regard to delay.



Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed rejoinder to the counter affidavits of respondents yesterday. However, the same is not on record.

Let counsels check with the registry and get their respective pleadings placed on record within two weeks.

List on 19.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

JULY 3, 2025/sk