



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16485/2023, CM APPL. 66365/2023**
DALIP ALREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Siddharth Sapra, Advocate

versus

ITBP RECRUITMENT AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Ms.Trishla
Kumari and Ms.Asmita, Advocates for
R-3
Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr.Nikunj Bindal, Advocates for R-1,
2 & 4

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 29.01.2026 for further
directions.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/sk