



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16485/2023**

DALIP ALREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prakash Sinha, Adv.**

versus

ITBP RECRUITMENT AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Raman, Adv. (CGSC), Mr. Arnav Mittal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

CM APPL. 66365/2023(direction)

1. The learned counsel for the respondents shall produce the complete record relating to the post of Assistant Commandant Dental Surgeon, which is the subject matter of this petition.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16485/2023

3. Renotify on 03.08.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/rt