



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16485/2023

DALIP ALREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.

versus

ITBP RECRUITMENT AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nidhi Ramam CGSC with
Mr. Akash Mishra, Mr. Arnav
Mittal Advocates.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer
CRPF, INSP Athurv, Mr
Inderpal.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha and
Ms. Trishla Kumari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28164/2026 [*for early hearing on b/o petitioner*]

1. This application is filed by the Petitioner/Applicant seeking early hearing of the captioned writ petition.
2. No ground to advance the date of hearing.
3. The application stands dismissed. However, the office is directed to list the captioned writ petition in the supplementary list on 03.08.2026, the date already fixed.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/DU